GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF SCIENCE AND TECHNOLOGY
DEPARTMENT OF SCIENCE AND TECHNOLOGY
LOK SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO.2417
TO BE ANSWERED ON 1/8/2018

SETTING UP OF SCIENTIFIC LABORATORIES
12417. PROF. RAVINDRA VISHWANATH GAIKWAD:

Will the Minister of SCIENCE AND TECHNOLOGY fasm= 3iik wrenfiest w#sit be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government proposes to set up new scientific laboratories in Maharashtra;

(b) if so, the number of proposals received from the State Government for according approval during the last three years;

(©) the details of funds sought for such proposals; and (d) the number of proposals sanctioned out of the received ones?

ANSWER
MINISTER OF SCIENCE AND TECHNOLOGY, MINISTER OF EARTH SCIENCES AND
MINISTER OF ENVIRONMENT, FOREST AND CLIMATE CHANGE
(DR. HARSH VARDHAN)
fasm siiR dienfiat W3R, gedt fasm= w0 ik waferr, a9 g Seary aftacs @3t

(S1. =9 age)

(a) No, Madam.

(b) to (d): Do not arise.
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